Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/200	9)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: HyperRoll Israel Legacy Systems Ltd.				
HyperRoll Israel Ltd.	internal Address: <u>c/o HyperRoll, Inc.</u>				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 65 Inverray Lane				
Execution Date(s) October 14, 2009					
★ Assignment     ★ Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Alamo				
Joint Research Agreement	State:California				
Government Interest Assignment	Country				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip 94507				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
08/329483	5361385				
PCT/US93/008005	5751928 5963212				
Additional numbers at	i ached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed: Name Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.	involved: 5				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00				
Internal Address:	<u> </u>				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1266 East Main Street	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Stamford	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>cr</u> Zipo <u>6902</u>	·				
Phone Number 203:357-1950	Damasia Assaulta Nivertini				
Fax Number: 203-357-1959	Deposit Account Number 16-1340				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Thomas J. Perkowski				
9. Signature;	November 2, 2009				
Signature	Date				
Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover 4				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

### **SCHEDULE 4**

# Assignment of Patents

This Assignment of Patents (the "Assignment") is delivered under that certain Patent Transfer Agreement dated as of October 26, 2009 (the "Patent Transfer Agreement"), by and between HyperRoll Israel Ltd., a company organized under the laws of State of Israel (the "Assignor"), and HyperRoll Israel Legacy Systems Ltd., a company organized under the laws of State of Israel (the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and by signing and delivering this instrument, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to: (i) the patents and patent applications listed in Annex A to this Assignment of Patents (collectively, the "Patents"), (ii) any and all patents issuing or claiming priority from any of the Patents, including reissues, reexaminations, divisions, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, substitutions, extensions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, (iii) any and all foreign counterparts of the patents and patent applications described in clauses (i) and (ii) above, (iv) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any Patents and the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries therein, (v) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents, including without limitation all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (1) damages, (2) injunctive relief, and (3) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement, and (vi) rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any Patents and any of the foregoing. For the avoidance of doubt, the right, title and interest transferred under this Assignment shall exclude the rights the Assignor, Hyperion Solutions Corporation ("Hyperion") and Hyperion's Affiliates (as such term in defined in the Purchase Agreement or License Agreements, as applicable) have under the Purchase Agreement dated as of September 24, 2009 by and among the Parent, Hyperion and the other parties named therein (the "Purchase Agreement") and under the License Agreements from HyperRoll, Inc. to Hyperion and from HyperRoll Israel Legacy Systems Ltd. to Hyperion (collectively, the "License Agreements").

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patents will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Embassy of the United States of America

85.

SSIGNOR:	
yperRoll Israel, Ltd.  HyperRoll Israel Ltd.	<b>.</b> .
: Ing Stickel	<del>_</del>
ame: GUY SHAKED	
tle: G. M.	<del></del>
Signature MUST be attested)	

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Guy Shaked Assignment of Patents on behalf of HyperRoll Israel, Ltd. and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Guy Shaked is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on October 14, 2009 to execute the above Assignment of Patents on behalf of HyperRoll Israel, Ltd.
- 3. Guy Shaked subscribed to the above Assignment of Patents on behalf of HyperRoll Israel, Ltd.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED	on $10-14-2009$ (date)	•
_ ows	meusc-	
Print Name;	vice consul Bay sociation	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TATTATION

INDEFINITE

Page 11

## 11-02-09 17:04

Patent/ Application	Number	Country	Title
Patent	5361385	US	Parallel computing system for volumetric modeling, data processing and visualization
Patent	5751928	US	Parallel computing system for volumetric modeling, data processing and visualization volumetric
Patent	5963212	US	Parallel computing system for modeling and data processing
Application	08/329483	U\$	Parallel computing system for modeling and data processing
PCT	PCT/U\$93/008005	wo	Methods and apparatus for parallel computing and volume visualization
Application	AU50916/93	Australia	Methods and apparatus for parallel computing and volume visualization
Application	JP06-506609	Japan	Parallel computing system for volumetric modeling, data processing and visualization volumetric
Application	CA2143310	Canada	Methods and apparatus for parallel computing and volume visualization
Application	EP93920340.2	Europe	Methods and apparatus for parallel computing and volume visualization